FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09-20-1999	SHI	12-23-1998
		C)	9:85 (19:11 Matrix Matrix 19:10 Matrix Matri
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼			
To the Honorapte Commissioner of Pa	101147403	attache	100930445
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	me and address of r	recerving party(ies)
David L. Agee, Jon E. Doyle Donald R. Maier and Scott A	. Schultz Na	me: Batesvil	le Casket Campa, In
	_	ernal Address:	" <u>"</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	es 🕉 No	striat Address.	200
a Nation of community			20.5
3. Nature of conveyance:			
2 Assignment		reet Address: One	Batesville Boulevard
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name		
☐ Other	Cil	y:Batesville	State: IN ZIP:47006-7798
Execution Date: 11/23/98, 12/8/98 &	i i		7798
Execution Date: 11/23/30, 12/0/30 a	Adv	ditional namels) & addre	ssiesi attached? 🔾 Yes 💢 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		<del></del>	
			2 2 2 17 /22 /00
If this document is being filed together with 12/8/98 and 12/15/98.	a new application, the ex	ecution date of the a	application is: 11/23/90,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	. Patent No.(s)	01
29/094,238			PR/
	i dditional numbers attached? ©	l YesXX No	NEC 21 P OPR/FINA
			Z = (1)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence onceming document should be mailed:</li></ol>	pondence 6. To	otal number of applic	ations and patents revolved:
Wayne I Jacobe Fed			40.00
		otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$11)\$40.00
Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & I	EVANS, L.L.P.	2 Enclosed	
61/27/1 <del>551 500/657 10000158 5505</del> 4845		Authorzea to be	charged to deposit account
0.00 OP			cital ged to depute account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Towe	7 0 5		
Suest Addisso. 2700 Catew 10We	- d. L	Deposit account num	iber.
		23-3000	
City: Cincinnati State: OH	ZIP: 45202	Altach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)
	00 NOT USE THIS S	PACE	
	<u> </u>		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	e toregame unionmarion =	Avera com	ri any attached convis a true convi
the onginal document.		Time and correct an	u any anaond dapy to a true copy t
Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.	1 lung	AM	12-18-98
Name or Person Signing	Signati	\ \ \	Date
Total numb	per of pages including cover sn	eet, attachments, and do	cument:

## ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, we, <u>David L. Agee</u> , residing at <u>9 White Oak Drive</u> , <u>Batesville</u> , in the State of <u>Indiana 47006</u> , <u>Jon E. Doyle</u> , residing at <u>394 Coonhunters Road</u> , <u>Batesville</u> in the State of <u>Indiana 47006</u> , <u>Donald R. Maier</u> , residing at <u>840</u> Foxtail Lane, <u>Cincinnati</u> , in the State of <u>Ohio 45248</u> , and <u>Scott A. Schultz</u> , residing at <u>328 Northside Drive</u> , <u>Batesville</u> , in the State of <u>IN 47006</u> have invented a new and original design for <u>BURIAL CASKET CAP PANEL/DISH</u> <u>ASSEMBLY</u> as fully disclosed in an application for Design Letters Patent filed October 2, 1998 as Serial No. 29/094,238 so entitled, executed by us on <u>even date herewith</u> preparatory to obtaining Design Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas <u>Batesville Casket Company</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Indiana</u> and having its principal office at <u>One Batesville Boulevard</u> <u>Batesville</u> , <u>Indiana</u> 47006-7798
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said <a href="Batesville Casket Company">Batesville Casket Company</a> , Inc. our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be issued thereon; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Design Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.
Witness my hand this 23 day of Will 1998.  David L. Ager
Witness my hand this 15 day of Res., 1998  On E Dayle  Son E. Doyle
Witness my hand this 8th day of Dec, 1998.  Donald R. Maier
Witness my hand this 8th day of December, 1998  Scott A. Schultz

PATENT REEL: 010232 FRAME: 0940

STATE OF COLO ) SS.	
COUNTY OF Minulan	
<u>David L. Agee</u> to me known and known duly acknowledged the signing of	199_, before me personally appeared own by me to be the above named individual, of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary same for the uses and purposes therein
(SEAL)	GINA R. ROBINSON  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2002
Jon E. Doyle to me known and known duly acknowledged the signing	notes in the uses and purposes therein
	Fatricia C. Lecher Notary Public 4-10-2008
(SEAL)	
STATE OF Indiana ) ss. COUNTY OF Ripley )	
Donald R. Maier to me known and k who duly acknowledged the signing	bec, 1995, before me personally appeared known by me to be the above named individual, of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary same for the uses and purposes therein

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 04/28/1999** 

- 2 **-**

Elaine Whitaka Junes Notary Public